BOROUGH OF LONGPORT

RESOLUTION 2024-142

AUTHORIZING A TAX REFUND DUE TO OVERPAYMENT

WHEREAS, the below listed overpayment for the year designated is held in reserve by the Borough of Longport; and

WHEREAS, the third and fourth quarters of 2024 was paid by Lereta Mortgaging Services and homeowner, Philip A. Neri, creating an overpayment; and

WHEREAS, Philip A. Neri has requested that the overpayment be refunded.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Commission of the Borough of Longport that the following overpayment be refunded to Philip A. Neri.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this resolution be forwarded to the Tax Collector and the Finance Officer by the Borough Clerk.

REFUND TO:	BLOCK	LOT	AMOUNT	YEAR
Philip A. Neri	12	1.719	\$1619.74	2024

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE:										
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.				
RUSSO	Х				Х					
LEEDS	Х									
LAWLER	Х					Х				
	X-Indicates Vote NV-Not Voting		AB-	Absent	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second				

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution 2024-136 on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION: 11/22/2024

/s/ MONICA KYLE, MUNICIPAL CLERK